900370356

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390456

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		02/19/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IO Data Centers, LLC
Street Address:	1475 N. Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	IO.Cloud, LLC (f/k/a Exacent, LLC)
Street Address:	1475 N. Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85139343	DCAAS	
Serial Number:	85139339	DATA CENTERS AS A SERVICE	
Serial Number:	85130318	I/O ATMOSPHERE	
Serial Number:	85117976	I/O OS	
Serial Number:	85106044	I/O PORTAL	
Serial Number:	85081867	THERMODATACENTER	
Serial Number:	85015337	I/O ANYWHERE	
Serial Number:	77906029	I/O LINK	
Serial Number:	77902242	I/O	
Serial Number:	77902194	I/O ANYWHERE	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0466 900370356

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77887886	I/O ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	77882496	SCALE MATTERS
Serial Number:	77810533	TCONTAINER
Serial Number:	77804225	TCAB
Serial Number:	77679000	NOT ALL DATA CENTERS ARE CREATED EQUAL
Serial Number:	77498404	VIRTUAL FIRST
Serial Number:	77334670	EXACENT
Serial Number:	77248956	DESIGN BUILD OPERATE
Serial Number:	77285574	WHERE IT LIVES
Serial Number:	77248594	I /O DATA CENTERS
Serial Number:	77335138	DIGITRICITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44441-00905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=59 WF Trademark Releases 2#page1.tif source=59 WF Trademark Releases 2#page2.tif source=59 WF Trademark Releases 2#page3.tif source=59 WF Trademark Releases 2#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0467

comidential Leon Williams Deutsche Bank Jun 27, 2016 23:08

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is made this 19th day of February, 2016, by and between Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Releasor"), with an address of 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28262, in favor of IO Data Centers, LLC and IO.Cloud, LLC (f/k/a Exacent, LLC), each a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee") and each with an address of 1475 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 120, Scottsdale, Arizona 85257.

RECITALS

- A. Releasee is the owner of certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- B. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") between Releasor and Releasee dated October 6, 2010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 7, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 4292/0501, Releasor was granted a security interest in the Trademarks.
- C. Release has requested that Releasor release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Releasor has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest (including all security interests) it may have in and to the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release any and all right, title, and interest (including all security interests) it may have in and to the Trademarks (including the applications and registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith) pursuant to the Security Agreement, the recordation at Reel/Frame 4292/0501, or otherwise.

Releasor will execute such other documents and instruments, and take other such actions (at the expense of Releasee) as Releasee may reasonably request to evidence this termination and release and the release of any other security interest Releasor may have in and to the Trademarks.

[Signatures Appear on Next Page]

confidential Leon Williams Deutsche Bank Jun 27, 2016 23:08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0468

comidential Leon Williams Deutsche Bank Jun 27, 2016 23:08

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

IO DATA CENTERS, LLC

Ву:	By:
Printed Name: New Cemu	Printed Name:
Title: M4 Provident	Title:
	IO.CLOUD, LLC (f/k/a Exacent, LLC)
	By:
	Printed Name:
	Title

confidential Leon Williams Deutsche Bank Jun 27, 2016-23:08

IO DATA CENTERS, LLC

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

By:	Ву: 4
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Anthony L. Wanger
Title:	Title: President
	IO.CLOUD, LLC (f/k/a Exacent, LLC) By: Printed Name: Anthony L. Wanger Title: President

Schedule A

Description	Filing/Registration Number
DCAAS	85139343
DATA CENTERS AS A SERVICE	85139339
I/O ATMOSPHERE	85130318
I/O OS	85117976
I/O PORTAL	85106044
THERMODATACENTER	85081867
I/O ANYWHERE	85015337
I/O LINK	77906029
I/O	77902242
I/O ANYWHERE	77902194
I/O ON DEMAND	77887886
SCALE MATTERS	77882496
TCONTAINER	77810533
TCAB	77804225
NOT ALL DATA CENTERS ARE CREATED EQUAL	77679000
VIRTUAL FIRST	77498404
EXACENT	77334670
DESIGN BUILD OPERATE	77248956
WHERE IT LIVES	77285574
I /O DATA CENTERS	77248594
DIGITRICITY	77335138

European Union (CTM) Trademarks

Description	Filing/Registration Number
I/O and design	9354879
IO DATA CENTERS and design	9354895
I/O ANYWHERE	9365371

Trade Names

RECORDED: 07/06/2016

Grantor	Description	Filing/Registration Number
Exacent, LLC	i/o on Demand	AZ file ID 478500

confidential Leon Välllams Deutsche Bank Jun 27, 2016 23:03

TRADEMARK REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0471